
Twenty Twenty-Five Awards & Accolades

Suzanne Bailey Athletic Award
Martha Lauren Nichols ’25

Betty Woods Nevitt Athletic Award
Isabelle Ann Perkins ’25

Cassie Johnson Athletic Award 
Elise Faye Attiogbe ’25

Mary Happer Dance Award 
Keira Luisa Oostburg ’25

Dr. Ross J. Clark Chorus Award
Martha Lauren Nichols ’25

National School Orchestra Award
Lucia Marra Noto ’25

John Philip Sousa Band Award
Morgen Ree Thompson ’25

Carolyn Gott DuPont Drama Award
Audrey Montgomery Colbourn ’25

Phyllis Ehrlich Award
Isabella Elise Turnowski-New ’25

Photography Award
Sojourner Carette West-Seabrook ’25

David Glasser Studio Art Award
Maren Elizabeth Blalack ’25

Ceramics Award
Kayinoluwa Zionee Bejide ’25

Junior Science Award
Rui Bo Feng ’26

Senior Science Award
Sarah Lillie Dicker ’25

The Senior STEM Award
Grace Ding ’25

The Elaine Gelman Math Award
Lindsay Sara Kossoff  ’25

Junior Award in Mathematics
Margaret Kathryn Shelton ’26

Computer Science Award
Grace Ding ’25

Jessie Moon Holton History 
of Art Award

Cecily Claire Brooks ’25

Nancy Ellen Cohen History Award
Sophia Djijou Lekeufack ’25

Frederick Douglass and 
Susan B. Anthony Award

Malia Quyen Humphries-Do ’26

Pamela Farley Creative Writing Award
Sojourner Carette West-Seabrook ’25

Leicester Warren Rogers 
English Award

Claire Kent Shannon ’25

Sally Alexander Scroll Award
Eliza Alice Dorton ’25

Helen Shearman Latin Award
Jane Devereux Rollenhagen ’25

Spanish Award
Sarah Lillie Dicker ’25

Chinese Award
Zara Ejaz Shamim ’25

Elise Gelman French Award
Rui Bo Feng ’26

Diana Coulton Beebe Award
Ella Sofia Henderson ’26

Michael Higgins Award
Alexandra Margaret Cox ’26

Suzanne Melanie Phillips 
Leadership Award
Elizabeth Adeleye ’26

Holton Junior Class Award
Ellary Catherine Barrett Toman ’26

Lorrie Lipscomb Booster Award
Devani Shreedhar Shah ’25

Marriott School Service Award
Morgen Ree Thompson ’25

Terrell McSweeny Award
Jane Devereux Rollenhagen ’25

The Eve Kemp Richards Award
Mia Barbara Gyening ’25

Community Engagement Award
Lucia Marra Noto ’25



Head’s Letters of Commendation
Eliza Alice Dorton ’25

Hannah Ganley Ordan ’25
Peyton Simone Austin ’25

James Whittier Lewis Award
Colette Elise Himali ’25

Head’s Award
Sophia Djijou Lekeufack ’25

Class of ’96 Award
Grace Ding ’25

Alumnae Scholar
Margaret Kathryn Shelton ’26

Alumnae Senior Prize
Mira Kishori Wissman ’25

Alumnae Award
Rachel Renee Spencer ’25

Members of Cum Laude Society

STEM Scholars

Global Scholars

Boosters

National Merit Finalists
National African 

American Recognition

National Hispanic 
Recognition

State Merit 
Scholastic Award

New Members of Cum Laude Society

Gabrielle Talia Berman ’25
Sarah Lillie Dicker ’25

Grace Ding ’25
Claire Ji-Yae Doh ’25

Violet Olivia Gerson ’25
Jane Devereux Rollenhagen ’25

Claire Kent Shannon ’25
Isabella Elise Turnowski-New ’25

Catherine Chenqian Xiao ’25

Isabelle Jane Applebaum ’25
Aleca Leia Aukhert ’25

Peyton Simone Austin ’25 
Gabrielle Talia Berman ’25

Dana Suzanne Churmasov ’25
Sarah Lillie Dicker ’25

Grace Ding ’25
Claire Ji-Yae Doh ’25

Sophie Armina Famili ’25
Caitlyn Faith Glaser ’25
Lindsay Sara Kossoff ’25
Lucia Marra Noto ’25

Sophia Brooke Rosin ’25
Michelle Yue Tan ’25

Mira Kishori Wissman ’25
Catherine Chenqian Xiao ’25

Annalise Elizabeth Ahmed ’25
Emma Caroline Astrich ’25

Salma Firdois Baig ’25
Kayinoluwa Zionee Bejide ’25

Abigail Ellington Boerstling ’25
EvaJolie F. Cavalier ’25

Phoebe Waldeck Cohen ’25
Audrey Montgomery Colbourn ’25

Claire Ji-Yae Doh ’25
Eliza Alice Dorton ’25

Lily Naz Farahi-Far ’25
Mary Claire Gilbert ’25

Serah Jordan Glassman ’25
Elise Claire Gledhill ’25

Caroline Nicole Goldstein ’25
Sedona Louise Hawkins ’25

Sonia Mei Husain ’25

Lilly K. Jamshidi ’25
Sophia Djijou Lekeufack ’25
Hannah Ganley Ordan ’25
Isabelle Ann Perkins ’25

Sanaa Safia Amber Perry ’25
Jane Devereux Rollenhagen ’25

Ella Colette Ross ’25
Zara Ejaz Shamim ’25

Samantha Tatyana Snow ’25
Temitope Oluwaseun Sobande ’25

Rachel Renee Spencer ’25
Isla Haughton Staley ’25

Morgen Ree Thompson ’25
Heidi Amyra Trambley ’25

Josephine Grace Wenchel ’25

Isabelle Grace Akridge ’27
Soa Mialitiana Andriamananjara ’25

Isabelle Jane Applebaum ’25
Peyton Simone Austin ’25
Lucy Kavanaugh Berry ’26

Alexandra Margaret Cox ’26
Eliza Alice Dorton ’25

Lily Naz Farahi-Far ’25
Yasmin Farahi-Far ’27

Mary Claire Gilbert ’25
Elizabeth Lee Gillespie ’26

Caroline Nicole Goldstein ’25

Malia Quyen Humphries-Do ’26
Madison Yasmine Javdan ’25
Allison Paige Krichevsky ’25

Lisa Kerry Maitland ’26
Isabella Reese Matthews ’27

Caroline Frances Peterson ’26
Noor Razia Poshni ’27

Anna Catherine Rosini ’26
Devani Shreedhar Shah ’25 
Rachel Renee Spencer ’25

Carter Elizabeth Thompson ’26

Soa Mialitiana Andriamananjara ’25
Isabelle Jane Applebaum ’25

Peyton Simone Austin ’25
Sophia Cecile Crowson ’25

Eliza Alice Dorton ’25
Caroline Nicole Goldstein ’25

Lindsay Sara Kossoff  ’25
Lucia Marra Noto ’25

Mira Kishori Wissman ’25

Elizabeth Adeleye ’26
Alexandra Margaret Cox ’26

Rui Bo Feng ’26
Malia Quyen Humphries-Do ’26

Alexandra Elizabeth Koeva Brooks ’26
Lydia Whitehurst O'Quinn ’26
Katherine Wheeler Rudge ’26
Margaret Kathryn Shelton ’26

Yiwen Zhu ’26
Yitian Zhu ’26

Sarah Lillie Dicker ’25
Grace Ding ’25

Sonia Mei Husain ’25 
Claire Kent Shannon ’25 

Isabella Elise Turnowski-New ’25 

Sophia Cecile Crowson ’25
Sonia Mei Husain ’25

Gabrielle Talia Berman ’25
Grace Ding ’25

Lindsay Sara Kossoff  ’25
Claire Kent Shannon ’25

Peyton Simone Austin ’25
Kayinoluwa Zionee Bejide ’25 
Sophia Djijou Lekeufack ’25 
Sanaa Safia Amber Perry ’25

Temitope Oluwaseun Sobande ’25
Sojourner Carette West-Seabrook ’25

Khloe Winter Yelverton ’25
Sophia Rae Zachary ’25


